

Resolution of the Township of Bernards

1 Collyer Lane, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 908-766-2510; www.bernards.org

Resolution #2019-0442

Acknowledgement of the Affordable Housing Task Force Report to the Township Committee

WHEREAS, Resolution #2019-0095 establishes the Affordable Housing Task Force; and

WHEREAS, the mission identified in Resolution #2019-0095 was to:

- Coordinate and advocate for legislative changes to State affordable housing mandates.
- Explore ways to comply with affordable housing obligations in the Township considering the methodologies used in the Third Round and considering costs, risks, benefits, community impacts, etc. of available options to provide affordable housing.
- Report the findings of the Task Force, including any recommendations for ordinance changes, to the Township Committee not later than 11/26/19, which report shall be in the form of a working presentation or document which can be updated as circumstances change, and new rules or other information becomes available.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Bernards, that the Bernards Township Affordable Housing Task Force Report dated 10/29/2019 submitted by the Affordable Housing Task Force is hereby acknowledged.

Agenda and date Voted: 10/29/2019

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify this is a true and exact copy of a resolution adopted by the Bernards Township Committee on 10/29/2019.

Rhonda Pisano, Municipal Clerk